[ % STURGEON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Information Report]

DATE: March 22, 2023

TO: Board of Trustees

FROM: Shawna Warren, Superintendent

ORIGINATOR: Jonathan Konrad, Deputy Superintendent, Education Services
Robert Litchfield, Director, Technology Services

GOVERNANCE POLICY: Policy 700 - Superintendent of Schools

ADDITIONAL REFERENCE: AP865 - Information and Communication Technology
Assurance Domain - Learning Supports
Assurance Domain - Governance

SUBJECT: Monthly IT Report - March 2023

PURPOSE:

For information.

BACKGROUND:

The Technology Services team is deploying its Evergreen stock to the schools and administration
teams. Technology Services is well underway with the iPad inventory to ensure the Division is
purchasing and distributing them as equitably as possible. The Chromebook distribution has started
and will continue over the next 6-7 weeks. Approximately 50% of the laptops requiring replacements

have been completed.

Please note, Technology Services is unable to get specific statistics for the Xerox printers at Four Winds
Public School because they are not on the same system and do not collect the same data.

Administration is prepared to respond to questions at the March 22, 2023, Public Board meeting.

ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Monthly IT Report - March 2023


https://www.sturgeon.ab.ca/board/procedures/4587
https://www.sturgeon.ab.ca/board/procedures/4713

Sturgeon
Public Schools

Dare to reimagine learning

Monthly Board Report - February Data

Primary System Availability

99.9% uptime is considered very good, and is what our suppliers support

Google Microsoft PowerSchool
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Items listed under Tech/Evergreen consist of repair replacement stock, evergreen replacement
stock and stock that has yet to be deployed
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Items listed under Central Office consist of devices used by CO staff, repair replacement stock,
evergreen replacement stock and stock that has yet to be deployed

Printer Fleet

Printer Group ~

Sturgeon Heights

Total Printed Pages

Sturgeon Composite

Redwater
Ochre Park

Oak Hill
Namao

Lilian Schick
Leaning Centers
Guthrie
Gibbons

Ecole Morinville
Central Office
Camilla

Bon Accord

Note: Four Winds School is excluded from the printer report as it is managed separately

33,511
51,493
30,996
20,179

2,264
27344
14,184
38,377
28,545
26,835
28,450

2,067
39,245

23,245

Percentage Colour

3.91%
1.22%
2.35%
17.86%
32.32%
8.43%
3.2%
1.99%
3.54%
0.72%
0.78%
22.16%
3.67%

7.1%

Single Sided
13,343
6,105
9,020
12,879
792
13,502
4,046
12,761
11,443
5315
11,340
625
10,469

11,935

Double Sided
20,168

45388
21976

7,300

1472
13,842
10,138
25,616
17,102
21,520
17,110

1,442
28,776

11,310

Evergreen (Year) -

2022

2023

2024

2025

2026

2027

Evergreen (Year) »

2022
2023
2024
2025
2026
2027

Print Jobs

720

764

693

1,135

107

741

733

637

704

476

584

149

832

1412

Devices

179

156

496

671

799

698

Record Count

28

44

309

166

278

43

Trees Consumed

53.05

CO2 Produced (kg)

5,614.9

Equivalent Bulb Hours

351,559.9






