

DATE:	March 22, 2023
TO:	Board of Trustees
FROM:	Shawna Warren, Superintendent
ORIGINATOR:	Jonathan Konrad, Deputy Superintendent, Education Services Robert Litchfield, Director, Technology Services
GOVERNANCE POLICY:	Policy 700 – Superintendent of Schools
ADDITIONAL REFERENCE:	<u>AP865 – Information and Communication Technology</u> Assurance Domain – Learning Supports Assurance Domain – Governance
SUBJECT:	Monthly IT Report – March 2023

PURPOSE:

For information.

BACKGROUND:

The Technology Services team is deploying its Evergreen stock to the schools and administration teams. Technology Services is well underway with the iPad inventory to ensure the Division is purchasing and distributing them as equitably as possible. The Chromebook distribution has started and will continue over the next 6-7 weeks. Approximately 50% of the laptops requiring replacements have been completed.

Please note, Technology Services is unable to get specific statistics for the Xerox printers at Four Winds Public School because they are not on the same system and do not collect the same data.

Administration is prepared to respond to questions at the March 22, 2023, Public Board meeting.

ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Monthly IT Report – March 2023





Monthly Board Report - February Data

Primary System Availability

99.9% uptime is considered very good, and is what our suppliers support

Google	Microsoft	PowerSchool	SuperNet
100 %	100 %	100 %	100 %

ChromeBook Fleet



Items listed under Tech/Evergreen consist of repair replacement stock, evergreen replacemer	It
stock and stock that has yet to be deployed	

Computer Fleet



Evergreen (Year) 🔺	Devices
2022	179
2023	156
2024	496
2025	671
2026	799
2027	698

Evergreen (Year) 🔺	Record Count
2022	28
2023	44
2024	309
2025	166
2026	278
2027	43

Items listed under Central Office consist of devices used by CO staff, repair replacement stock, evergreen replacement stock and stock that has yet to be deployed

Printer Fleet

Printer Group 🔹	Total Printed Pages	Percentage Colour	Single Sided	Double Sided	Print Jobs
Sturgeon Heights	33,511	3.91%	13,343	20,168	720
Sturgeon Composite	51,493	1.22%	6,105	45,388	764
Redwater	30,996	2.35%	9,020	21,976	693
Ochre Park	20,179	17.86%	12,879	7,300	1,135
Oak Hill	2,264	32.32%	792	1,472	107
Namao	27,344	8.43%	13,502	13,842	741
Lilian Schick	14,184	3.2%	4,046	10,138	733
Leaning Centers	38,377	1.99%	12,761	25,616	637
Guthrie	28,545	3.54%	11,443	17,102	704
Gibbons	26,835	0.72%	5,315	21,520	476
Ecole Morinville	28,450	0.78%	11,340	17,110	584
Central Office	2,067	22.16%	625	1,442	149
Camilla	39,245	3.67%	10,469	28,776	832
Bon Accord	23,245	7.1%	11,935	11,310	1,412



CO2 Produced (kg) 5,614.9

Equivalent Bulb Hours 351,559.9

Note: Four Winds School is excluded from the printer report as it is managed separately